
 

Monthly Standard Data Collection Deadlines 
 

Monthly submissions must be submitted on or before the 15th of each month to the Kent County Health 
Department’s secure OneDrive system. The designated data contact for each service provider will receive 

a monthly email with instructions from Neal Toren, neal.toren@kentcountymi.gov. 

 

Data for:  Deadline:  
October 2023 Wednesday, November 15 
November 2023 Friday, December 15 
December 2023 Friday, January 15, 2024 
January 2024 Thursday, February 15 
February 2024 Friday, March 15 
March 2024 Monday, April 14* 
April 2024 Wednesday, May 15 
May 2024 Friday, June 14* 
June 2024 Monday, July 15 
July 2024 Thursday, August 15 
August 2024 Friday, September 13* 
September 2024 Tuesday, October 15 

 

Note: * The 15th falls on a weekend. 


